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[Trans/at Ion]

E:a:port or wheat Co Paklltan

793. DR. CHANDRA SHEKHAR
TRIPATHI : Will the Minister of COMMBRCE be pleased to state:

<a> whether Government ate consi·
derinl proposal to export w~eat to Pakistan;

(b) if so, the quantity of wheat Hkely to be exported and terms and conditions thereof; and

(c) whether any agreement with Paicistan has been reached in this connection ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
':HE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE
(SHRI P. A. SANGMA) : <a> to (c)
Efforts to export wheat to Pakistan are continuing. No conttact bas, however, been entered into for export of wheat to Pakisten.

Di.cus,loDt with Pakistan' to check smuggling of nareotlc~.

794. SHRI CHANDRA SHEKHAR
TIUPATHI: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

<a) whether Government h1lve had diacussioDS with Pdkistan to check the Imunlin, of narcotics; and

(b) if 80, the saliont rea tures there ..
of'?

THB MINISTER OF STATE IN
THB MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI JANARDHANA POOJARY):
Ca} Moda1ities to check SmuaaliDg of DafCetics were discussed at the second meetina' of India-P4kistan Joint Commi-Ision betd from the 2nd to 4th July.
1985 at New Delhi.

(b) It was .,reed tbat the respective intelfi,ence and en'(orcemcnt
•• eD~ioa' of, tlte two COUlltri. wonld mut.allr·~ exclnmle~ for appropriate actloD. iDformatioD re .. r .... eei.,..
of D.rcotica, porlODI arfOlled aDd other relevant details and develop inteJli,eDce oD'.uapeeted narcotic. smuuler, J operat. iog between Pakistan and' ladia tb~
sea·ports airports and land routes.

[E"glish]

Step. taken to Increase export from Orl.la

795. SHRI CHINTAMANI lENA :, Will the' Minister of COMMERCE be pleated to state:

Ca) the names of the items whicb arc being exported from Orissa;

(b) the amount of those item. exported from Orissa during the year.
1983·84 and 1984-85;

(c) whether there is an increase in tbe export from Orh sa during the year
19'~4-85, jf so, by how much; and

(d) what steps are being taken by Government to increase the export from Orissa .1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MtNISTRY OF COMMERCE
(SHRI P. A. SANGMA): <a> to (d)
State- wise export statistics are DOt compiled. Export Promotion measures are formulated product.wise for the country as a whole.

fnereale In Coal Prices

796. SHRI CHINTAMANI JENA :
Will the Minister of STEEL. MINES AND COAL be pleased to state:

(8) whether since nationaJiaation co.'1 prices have beeD revised aa maD), al"ix times;

Cb) the coal price in 1974 and tbe present coal price per toone;

(C) whetber Government propose to raise the price of coal and if ao, how much;

(4) wbether Government received an, rePfe*b_tioD from tbe coal con-
lumiD, industries assoc:iatioa .. aiMt, tbe bib of ooal price in tbe oountey:


ill Written Answer,

(e) if 80, the details thereof; and

(f) tbe action taken by Government iD thi. reaRrd ?

THB MINISTER OF STEEL,
MINES AND COAL(SHRIVASANT
SATHE) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) In 1974 the average pit .. head price of coal produced by Coal India Limited was Ra. 41.50 per toone and that by Singareni Collieries Company Limited was RI. 50,50 per tonne. The present average pit-head price of coal produced by Coal India Ltd, and Singareni Collieries Co. Ltd, is Rs.
1S3,OO and Rs, 192.00 per tonne res·
pectively.

(c) to (f) Some representations from the consuming sectors have been received against the anticipated increase in coal prices, However, no decision has so far been taken in this regard.

[Translation]

Schemes funded under United Nations Development Programme

797. SHRI KRISHNA PRATAP
SINGH : WiJl the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a). the names of the schemes funded by the United Nations DeveJopment Progrllmme in progress in the country at present; and

(b) the amount provided under the above programme for these schemes and prolress thereof 1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
JANARDHNA POOJAR Y) : (a) and (b)
The relevant deta; Is are given in the stat_.emcot laid 00 the Table of the House [Placed in Library. See No.
LT-1240/SS).

Insurance amount payable as a result of air crashes and floods etc.

798. SHRI KRISHNA PRATAP
SINOH : Will the Minister of FINANCE
b. ple.led to sta to :
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(a) the breakup of the amount of insurance money that became payable during 1984·85 as a result of air crashes. floods, arson. riots and cyclones respec ti \Ie Iy;

(b) percentage of the persons out of those involved in these accidents, riots and natura) calamities in whose cases insurance money was paid and those who were iusured ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
JANARDHANA POOJARY): (a) The break-up of the total insurance claims payable during 1984· 85 is as under :-

Nature of accident

Air-crashes
Floods/cyclones
Riots

Amount
(In crores
of rupees)

168.07
63 S6

103.10

(b) Compensation claims are payable to 93% of the persona involved.
The actual payments of compensation in respect of 307 passengers of Air India's "Kanishka" has to be determined after taking into account varioue factors viz. earning capacity, age, etc. of the deceased passengers, The remain-ins 70/0 belr>ng to the Air India and Indian Airlines crew members who do not have any accident insurance cover wi th the OIC. These cnfriers have self. insurance scheme for their empJo),ees.
GIC's subsidiaries are not liable to pay any accident claim in respect of persons involved in riots, floods, cyclones, etc ••
unless they had taken out personal accident insurance covers separately.
Information regarding the number of persons who had taken out personal accident policies and who Were involved in such calamities is not readiJy avallsble,

[English1

Rural Banks In DI.trlct.

799. SHRI RAM PYARE PANflCA :
Will the MiDister of PINANCE be ple.sod to state:

